

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19583/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in WP No.777/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

VINAYAK RANUM D.P. LOUNDO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIRA A. RAZAQ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Saran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that a special leave petition has also been filed by the respondent-landlord, being SLP(C) No. 16236/2013, which is pending.

Therefore, we deem it appropriate to club the present special leave petition filed by the petitioner-tenant along with the said SLP to be heard together.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER