

h
ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16236/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in WP No.777/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

AMIRA A. RAZAQ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAYAK R.D.P. LOUNDO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19583 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Saran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nnad Lasud, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.
The impugned judgment and order of the High Court shall
remain stayed.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|