

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16236/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
05/03/2013 in WP No. 777/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay  
At Goa)

AMIRA A. RAZAQ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAYAK R.D.P. LOUNDO  
(interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19583/2013

(With exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
permission to file addl. documents and Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.

Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.

Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list on Tuesday, the 24 th  
January, 2017.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

Court Master Court Master